TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Loesch		06/29/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Austin Radi Broadcasting Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563138	NO CONTROL RADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)684-5173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day, Bose McKinney & Evans

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1329-NO CONTROL RADIO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/
Date:	06/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment for No Control Radio#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 356313

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of June 28, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), CHARLES LOESCH, a citizen of the United States of America ("Assignor") ASSIGNS and CONVEYS to EMMIS AUSTIN RADIO BROADCASTING COMPANY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor listed below, all goodwill associated with the trademark, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademark to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date.

NO CONTROL RADIO

U.S. Registration No. 3563138

Registration Date: January 20, 2009

CHARLES LOESCH

Printed: Chamles Loesch

Date: <u>6/29/11</u>

1938474.1

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0902